
 

FINALISTI TORNEO ES.SPRINT 2011/2012 

 
 

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE         Codice: FPF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +MECUGNI MARTINA           : 03 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    41"30 : 

:  2 : CARRETTA MARTINA           : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    44"80 : 

:  3 : GALLERANI VALERIA          : 03 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    45"30 : 

:  4 : +BASSI ISABEL              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    46"70 : 

:  5 : +BERTUZZI REBECCA          : 03 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    47"20 : 

:  6 : CRISTOFORI EMMA            : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    48"70 : 

:  7 : VALISI GIADA               : 03 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    49"90 : 

:  8 : +FRISONI VANESSA           : 03 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    50"10 : 

:  9 : ZANATA CRISTINA            : 03 : DE AKKER BOLOGNA         :    50"30 : 

: 10 : PAZZAGLIA SONIA            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    51"20 : 

: 11 : FEROLLA GIORGIA            : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    52"10 : 

: 12 : MALUCELLI ALESSIA          : 03 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    52"40 : 

: 13 : MORINI ARIANNA             : 03 : UISP CN IMOLA            :    52"40 : 

: 14 : BERSELLI ELISA             : 03 : A.S.D. UNINUOTO          :    53"00 : 

: 15 : GALASSO ELISA              : 03 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    53"30 : 

: 16 : TANI ANNA                  : 03 : C.N. COPPARO             :    54"80 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE            Codice: FPD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +RONDELLI LAURA            : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    44"80 : 

:  2 : +BASSI ISABEL              : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    45"60 : 

:  3 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    46"20 : 

:  4 : +GULMINELLI ALESSIA        : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"40 : 

:  5 : +BATTOCCHIO DIANA          : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    46"80 : 

:  6 : CRISITANO CECILIA          : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    47"00 : 

:  7 : SCARANTINO ELENA           : 03 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    47"30 : 

:  8 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : A.S.D. UNINUOTO          :    47"30 : 

:  9 : ZONI CATERINA              : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    47"90 : 

: 10 : BISERNI EMMA MARIA         : 03 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    48"60 : 

: 11 : SENATORE ALICE             : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    48"60 : 

: 12 : ZANNI EMMA                 : 03 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    48"70 : 

: 13 : MARTONE DENISE             : 03 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    49"10 : 

: 14 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    49"60 : 

: 15 : BERTUZZI REBECCA           : 03 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    49"80 : 

: 16 : BONATTI VALENTINA          : 03 : A.S.D. UNINUOTO          :    50"80 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE             Codice: FPR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +SOVRANI ALESSIA           : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    51"00 : 

:  2 : +BOSI SOFIA                : 03 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    54"00 : 

:  3 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    54"10 : 

:  4 : MANDRIOLI ARIANNA          : 03 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    56"90 : 

:  5 : GRECO MYRAL                : 03 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    57"90 : 

:  6 : GUERZI VITTORIA            : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    58"00 : 

:  7 : BRUSCHI CORINNE            : 03 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    59"00 : 

:  8 : ZANZI ANNA                 : 03 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    59"30 : 

:  9 : +RUBALTELLI GRETA          : 03 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    59"30 : 

: 10 : CHIARELLI SILVIA           : 03 : C.N. COPPARO             :    59"90 : 

: 11 : GUIDETTI FEDERICA          : 03 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :  1'01"00 : 

: 12 : MARI VALENTINA             : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'01"70 : 

: 13 : RUFFONI FRANCESCA          : 03 : C.N. COPPARO             :  1'02"00 : 

: 14 : SANZO REBECCA              : 03 : PODIUM NUOTO             :  1'02"10 : 

: 15 : DONZELLI CAMILLA           : 03 : ASD NC IL SESAMO         :  1'02"20 : 

: 16 : +DAZZANI IRENE             : 03 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :  1'02"90 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 FEMMINE     Codice: FPS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +MECUGNI MARTINA           : 03 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    37"40 : 

:  2 : +ZONI CATERINA             : 03 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    38"60 : 

:  3 : DI LUCCHIO IRENE           : 03 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    38"90 : 



:  4 : +SENATORE ALICE            : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    39"70 : 

:  5 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"10 : 

:  6 : +FRISONI VANESSA           : 03 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    40"10 : 

:  7 : BOSI SOFIA                 : 03 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    41"00 : 

:  8 : CRISITANO CECILIA          : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"30 : 

:  9 : DRAGHETTI GAIA             : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    41"30 : 

: 10 : GULMINELLI ALESSIA         : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"40 : 

: 11 : CARRETTA MARTINA           : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    41"40 : 

: 12 : ALDROVANDI GRETA           : 03 : BORETTO NUOTO ASD        :    41"90 : 

: 13 : SOVRANI ALESSIA            : 03 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    42"10 : 

: 14 : ATTENNANTE SOFIA           : 03 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    42"10 : 

: 15 : MORINI SOFIA               : 03 : A.S.D. UNINUOTO          :    42"20 : 

: 16 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    42"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE         Codice: FBF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BERTOLANI ENU             : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"50 : 

:  2 : +VERASANI GIADA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    39"50 : 

:  3 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    40"30 : 

:  4 : +CAFFARRI CAMILLA          : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    40"50 : 

:  5 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    41"40 : 

:  6 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    42"10 : 

:  7 : +MAZZOTTI VIOLA            : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    42"40 : 

:  8 : QUADALTI MAIA              : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    42"40 : 

:  9 : CREN ALYSIA                : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    43"00 : 

: 10 : SABATTINI ELEONORA         : 02 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    44"00 : 

: 11 : CARLINI VALENTINA          : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    45"00 : 

: 12 : RUZITTU MARIA CRISTINA     : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    45"10 : 

: 13 : SAVOIA FEDERICA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    45"70 : 

: 14 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    46"10 : 

: 15 : LEI CHIARA                 : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    46"20 : 

: 16 : RICCI MATILDE              : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE            Codice: FBD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +GAVAZZONI GAIA            : 02 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    39"90 : 

:  2 : +SARTI NICOLE              : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    40"80 : 

:  3 : MOSELE ILARIA              : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    40"90 : 

:  4 : +MANGHI LIA                : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    41"00 : 

:  5 : +COCCONCELLI COSTANZA      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    42"30 : 

:  6 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    42"40 : 

:  7 : CASSANI ELENA              : 02 : CN UISP                  :    42"50 : 

:  8 : CASADIO ANNA               : 02 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    42"90 : 

:  9 : BARONCELLI CHIARA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    43"70 : 

: 10 : VAROLI CARLOTTA            : 02 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    43"70 : 

: 11 : BASSI SOFIA                : 02 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    44"00 : 

: 12 : CARLINI VALENTINA          : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    44"00 : 

: 13 : BOMBARDA ALICE             : 02 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    44"10 : 

: 14 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    45"10 : 

: 15 : GABRIELLI GIULIA           : 02 : NUOTO AICS BOLOGNA       :    45"20 : 

: 16 : BANDINI SOFIA              : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    45"20 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE             Codice: FBR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BERTOLANI ENU             : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    45"70 : 

:  2 : +VIGNALI DILETTA           : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    48"20 : 

:  3 : +COCCONCELLI COSTANZA      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    48"60 : 

:  4 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    49"00 : 

:  5 : +CANTI LINDA               : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    49"00 : 

:  6 : FELETTI ALINE              : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    49"10 : 

:  7 : MAZZOTTI VIOLA             : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"40 : 

:  8 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    49"60 : 

:  9 : PUCCI ADELE                : 02 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    50"20 : 

: 10 : ZIRONI GIULIA              : 02 : MODENA NUOTO             :    50"30 : 

: 11 : QUERZOLI BEATRICE          : 02 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    50"30 : 

: 12 : GAUDENZI LISA              : 02 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    50"40 : 

: 13 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    50"50 : 



: 14 : BERTOCCHI ALICE            : 02 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    50"70 : 

: 15 : PALENA LUDOVICA            : 02 : IMOLANUOTO               :    50"70 : 

: 16 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    50"70 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 FEMMINE     Codice: FBS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +SARTI NICOLE              : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    34"60 : 

:  2 : +VERASANI GIADA            : 02 : CN UISP                  :    36"40 : 

:  3 : BASSI SOFIA                : 02 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    36"60 : 

:  4 : +GAVAZZONI GAIA            : 02 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    36"60 : 

:  5 : +MANGHI LIA                : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    36"70 : 

:  6 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    36"90 : 

:  7 : LELLI GIULIA               : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    36"90 : 

:  8 : MOSELE ILARIA              : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    37"10 : 

:  9 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    37"30 : 

: 10 : BARONCELLI CHIARA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"50 : 

: 11 : BERTOLETTI NICOLE          : 02 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    37"50 : 

: 12 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    37"70 : 

: 13 : GABRIELLI GIULIA           : 02 : NUOTO AICS BOLOGNA       :    37"80 : 

: 14 : CANTI LINDA                : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    38"30 : 

: 15 : LEI CHIARA                 : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    38"40 : 

: 16 : PASQUALINI SARA            : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    38"50 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE         Codice: FHF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +SCARANTINO LAURA          : 01 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    34"60 : 

:  2 : GIROTTI GIADA              : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    34"80 : 

:  3 : COTIGNOLI MATILDE          : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    36"80 : 

:  4 : +RISI BEATRICE             : 01 : CN UISP                  :    38"10 : 

:  5 : +PONTICELLI MARTINA        : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    38"30 : 

:  6 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    38"40 : 

:  7 : BIANCONCINI MATILDE        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    38"70 : 

:  8 : SOVIENI LETIZIA            : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    39"00 : 

:  9 : +FABBRI VANESSA            : 01 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    39"00 : 

: 10 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    39"20 : 

: 11 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    39"40 : 

: 12 : RAGAZZINI SOFIA            : 01 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    39"50 : 

: 13 : ZAGATTI MARIA CARMEN       : 01 : C.N. COPPARO             :    39"60 : 

: 14 : CIRIESI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"80 : 

: 15 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"00 : 

: 16 : ARDUINI CHIARA             : 01 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    40"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE            Codice: FHD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +DALLARI MARTINA           : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    36"30 : 

:  2 : +FERRI ALEXIA              : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    37"10 : 

:  3 : PITTALA' MARTINA           : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    37"50 : 

:  4 : +BERNARDI SARA             : 01 : GENS AQUATICA            :    39"10 : 

:  5 : GIAMBERINI ELEONORA        : 01 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    39"20 : 

:  6 : +SONCINI LETIZIA           : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    39"50 : 

:  7 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    40"10 : 

:  8 : STEFANI FEDERICA           : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    40"20 : 

:  9 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    40"30 : 

: 10 : GIGLI ALICE                : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"60 : 

: 11 : ALBERGHI GIULIA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"61 : 

: 12 : PONTICELLI MARTINA         : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"62 : 

: 13 : FABBRI VIRGINIA            : 01 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    40"70 : 

: 14 : MALERBA VANESSA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"10 : 

: 15 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP                  :    41"10 : 

: 16 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE             Codice: FHR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +CORRADINI EMMA            : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"70 : 

:  2 : +GUARESCHI SARA            : 01 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    42"90 : 

:  3 : POZZI LAURA                : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    43"40 : 



:  4 : +COVELLA SARA              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    43"40 : 

:  5 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    43"50 : 

:  6 : ZAGATTI MARIA CARMEN       : 01 : C.N. COPPARO             :    43"80 : 

:  7 : LABA KENDRA                : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    44"40 : 

:  8 : MARCHINI BEATRICE          : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    44"50 : 

:  9 : +BOMBARDI CECILIA          : 01 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    44"70 : 

: 10 : MAZZONI SAMANTA            : 01 : ALDEBARAN                :    44"80 : 

: 11 : MONTICELLI ANNA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    45"00 : 

: 12 : CIRIESI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    45"10 : 

: 13 : ZAGATTI FRANCESCA          : 01 : C.N. COPPARO             :    45"40 : 

: 14 : GUGLIELMO MATILDE          : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    45"50 : 

: 15 : SANSONI ARIANNA            : 01 : NUOTOROMAGNA             :    46"10 : 

: 16 : FERRARI LUCREZIA           : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    46"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 FEMMINE     Codice: FHS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +CORRADINI EMMA            : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    32"20 : 

:  2 : SCARANTINO LAURA           : 01 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    32"50 : 

:  3 : GIROTTI GIADA              : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    32"50 : 

:  4 : +TUFARIELLO ALESSIA        : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    32"80 : 

:  5 : PITTALA' MARTINA           : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    33"10 : 

:  6 : +GUARESCHI SARA            : 01 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    33"30 : 

:  7 : MANTELLI BENEDETTA         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    33"60 : 

:  8 : FERRI ALEXIA               : 01 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    34"10 : 

:  9 : +BASCHETTI GIULIA          : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    34"10 : 

: 10 : RISI BEATRICE              : 01 : CN UISP                  :    34"20 : 

: 11 : DALLARI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    34"50 : 

: 12 : FERRONI GESSICA            : 01 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    34"50 : 

: 13 : CASAROLI CHIARA            : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"60 : 

: 14 : FERRARI LUCREZIA           : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    34"70 : 

: 15 : BARAGHINI CATERINA         : 01 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    34"80 : 

: 16 : POZZI LAURA                : 01 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    34"80 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE         Codice: FAF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +FELICI BEATRICE           : 00 : GENS AQUATICA            :    32"00 : 

:  2 : +QUAGLIERI TANIA           : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    32"10 : 

:  3 : DOTTI MATILDE              : 00 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    33"90 : 

:  4 : +VICINI BEATRICE           : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    34"00 : 

:  5 : +ZANOTTI SILVIA            : 00 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    34"40 : 

:  6 : MONTICELLI SILVIA          : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    34"80 : 

:  7 : GOVI SELVAGGIA             : 00 : CN UISP                  :    35"10 : 

:  8 : MARTINELLI GIADA           : 00 : C.N. COPPARO             :    35"40 : 

:  9 : PIGNATELLI BRIGITTA        : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    35"40 : 

: 10 : BUSI CHIARA                : 00 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    35"50 : 

: 11 : RICCI EMMA                 : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    35"80 : 

: 12 : FERRARA ORNELLA            : 00 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    35"90 : 

: 13 : REGOLI FRANCESCA           : 00 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    36"60 : 

: 14 : COLLI SABRINA              : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    36"70 : 

: 15 : AMICI AURORA               : 00 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    36"90 : 

: 16 : VICINELLI GAIA             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    37"10 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE            Codice: FAD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +QUAGLIERI TANIA           : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    33"90 : 

:  2 : GROPPI FEDERICA            : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    34"70 : 

:  3 : +ARANCI CARLOTTA           : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    34"80 : 

:  4 : STANGHELLINI BIANCA        : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    35"30 : 

:  5 : +TRABANELLI GIULIA         : 00 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    35"50 : 

:  6 : +PIRRONE SARA              : 00 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    35"80 : 

:  7 : FANTUZZI LUCREZIA          : 00 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    36"10 : 

:  8 : BRANCHINI MARIA VITTORIA   : 00 : CN UISP                  :    36"10 : 

:  9 : RONDELLI ARIANNA           : 00 : ALBATROS CARPI           :    36"50 : 

: 10 : PRETI YUNA                 : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    36"70 : 

: 11 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUATICA            :    36"90 : 

: 12 : SANTOLINI NICOL            : 00 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    37"30 : 

: 13 : ZARDI MARGHERITA           : 00 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    37"40 : 



: 14 : VICINELLI GAIA             : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    37"60 : 

: 15 : DE LUCCHI ALICE            : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    38"00 : 

: 16 : SALAROLI SOFIA             : 00 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    38"50 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE             Codice: FAR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +RAMBALDI CHIARA           : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    39"80 : 

:  2 : ARTONI ALESSIA             : 00 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    40"30 : 

:  3 : +GUERRA GIORGIA            : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    40"30 : 

:  4 : +DALPANE MARIA GIOVANNA    : 00 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    40"40 : 

:  5 : DOTTI MATILDE              : 00 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    40"60 : 

:  6 : STANGHELLINI BIANCA        : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    40"90 : 

:  7 : +GIORGI PIERFRANCESCHI SOFI: 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    41"10 : 

:  8 : SALAROLI SOFIA             : 00 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    41"80 : 

:  9 : ROSATI REBECCA             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    41"80 : 

: 10 : MACCAFERRI ANGELA          : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    42"40 : 

: 11 : NUSSBAUMER ASIA            : 00 : GENS AQUATICA            :    42"70 : 

: 12 : ORPELLI FEDERICA           : 00 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    42"70 : 

: 13 : LAMBERTINI BEATRICE        : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    42"70 : 

: 14 : GOVI SELVAGGIA             : 00 : CN UISP                  :    42"80 : 

: 15 : CARDELLINI GIOVANNA        : 00 : ALDEBARAN                :    43"00 : 

: 16 : SCACCHETTI IRENE           : 00 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    43"00 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 FEMMINE     Codice: FAS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +FELICI BEATRICE           : 00 : GENS AQUATICA            :    29"50 : 

:  2 : ARANCI CARLOTTA            : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    30"20 : 

:  3 : +GROPPI FEDERICA           : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    30"90 : 

:  4 : +BUSI CHIARA               : 00 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    31"00 : 

:  5 : VICINI BEATRICE            : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    31"20 : 

:  6 : RAMBALDI CHIARA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    31"30 : 

:  7 : +ZANOTTI SILVIA            : 00 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    31"30 : 

:  8 : FANTUZZI LUCREZIA          : 00 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    31"70 : 

:  9 : RICCI EMMA                 : 00 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    31"80 : 

: 10 : GUERRA GIORGIA             : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    31"80 : 

: 11 : TRABANELLI GIULIA          : 00 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    31"90 : 

: 12 : MARTINELLI GIADA           : 00 : C.N. COPPARO             :    31"90 : 

: 13 : PIGNATELLI BRIGITTA        : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    32"00 : 

: 14 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUATICA            :    32"10 : 

: 15 : PRETI YUNA                 : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    32"30 : 

:Spa.: ZARDI MARGHERITA           : 00 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    32"50 : 

:Spa.: GHETTI GIULIA              : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    32"50 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI          Codice: MPF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BIANCHI ALESSIO           : 02 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    37"90 : 

:  2 : +NEDIANI ENRICO            : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    41"20 : 

:  3 : VALENTI THOMAS             : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    41"30 : 

:  4 : SAMPAOLI TANCREDI          : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    41"70 : 

:  5 : +LOLLI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    42"00 : 

:  6 : NATALI DAVIDE              : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    42"10 : 

:  7 : BOTTI RICCARDO             : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    42"30 : 

:  8 : +ZAMBONI MATTEO            : 02 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    42"80 : 

:  9 : PICCAGLI DANIELE           : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    44"00 : 

: 10 : MANCARELLA MATTIA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    44"10 : 

: 11 : TUBERTINI FEDERICO         : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    44"70 : 

: 12 : BOSCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    45"40 : 

: 13 : NANETTI ALESSIO            : 02 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    46"30 : 

: 14 : ALARICI THOMAS             : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    46"30 : 

: 15 : PANCIROLI DARIO            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    46"80 : 

: 16 : MARTINAZZO ALESSANDRO      : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    47"10 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI             Codice: MPD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +GOZZOLI SIMONE            : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    39"90 : 

:  2 : +ALESSANDRI GIACOMO        : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    42"20 : 



:  3 : VERDI LORENZO              : 02 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    42"30 : 

:  4 : PANZETTA SAMUELE           : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    42"60 : 

:  5 : +SARTORI TOMMASO           : 02 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    43"40 : 

:  6 : +NANNI GIOELE              : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    43"80 : 

:  7 : TOSI MATTIA                : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    44"10 : 

:  8 : GABELLINI FRANCESCO        : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    44"40 : 

:  9 : MOLINARI GIULIO RICCARDO   : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    44"50 : 

: 10 : SAMPAOLI TANCREDI          : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    44"60 : 

: 11 : MARTELLI ANDREA            : 02 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    44"60 : 

: 12 : FREGONI TOMMASO            : 02 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    45"40 : 

: 13 : BELLAGAMBA ANDREA          : 02 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    45"60 : 

: 14 : MESSORI MIRCO              : 02 : ASD NC IL SESAMO         :    45"70 : 

: 15 : MAZZA SIMONE               : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    45"80 : 

: 16 : AMADORI LORENZO            : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    46"10 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI              Codice: MPR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +ALESSANDRI GIACOMO        : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    46"10 : 

:  2 : NEDIANI ENRICO             : 02 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    48"30 : 

:  3 : +BIANCHI ALESSIO           : 02 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    49"00 : 

:  4 : ANDREINI MATTEO            : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    49"40 : 

:  5 : BANDINELLI MARCO           : 02 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    49"50 : 

:  6 : MANCARELLA MATTIA          : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    49"60 : 

:  7 : +TONI ALESSANDRO           : 02 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    49"60 : 

:  8 : +IEMMI RUSLAN              : 02 : A.S.D. UNINUOTO          :    50"00 : 

:  9 : BINI EDOARDO               : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    50"10 : 

: 10 : MONTANARI SIMONE           : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    50"10 : 

: 11 : BERGAMINI EDOARDO          : 02 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    50"60 : 

: 12 : FULGENZI JACOPO            : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    50"80 : 

: 13 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    51"00 : 

: 14 : LUSVARGHI MATTEO           : 02 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    51"50 : 

: 15 : BELLAGAMBA ANDREA          : 02 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    51"80 : 

: 16 : BORSARI EDOARDO            : 02 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    52"00 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B1 MASCHI      Codice: MPS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +VALENTI THOMAS            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    34"70 : 

:  2 : +LOLLI ALESSANDRO          : 02 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    35"20 : 

:  3 : GOZZOLI SIMONE             : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    35"40 : 

:  4 : TONI ALESSANDRO            : 02 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    35"70 : 

:  5 : VERDI LORENZO              : 02 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    36"40 : 

:  6 : PANZETTA SAMUELE           : 02 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    36"60 : 

:  7 : +SARTORI TOMMASO           : 02 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    37"10 : 

:  8 : MONTANARI SIMONE           : 02 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    37"50 : 

:  9 : BOSCHINI FILIPPO           : 02 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    37"60 : 

: 10 : BOTTI RICCARDO             : 02 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    37"60 : 

: 11 : +TUBERTINI FEDERICO        : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    37"90 : 

: 12 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA            :    38"00 : 

: 13 : CUGINI FILIPPO             : 02 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    38"00 : 

: 14 : GABELLINI FRANCESCO        : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    38"10 : 

: 15 : FIORE ALBERTO              : 02 : LIBERTAS NUOTO RAVENNA   :    38"20 : 

: 16 : ANDREINI MATTEO            : 02 : ALDEBARAN                :    38"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI          Codice: MBF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BUSA MICHELE              : 01 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    35"30 : 

:  2 : +FERRETTI SAMUEL           : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    35"60 : 

:  3 : +FERRI GIOVANNI            : 01 : UISP CN IMOLA            :    36"90 : 

:  4 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    37"30 : 

:  5 : +LEI LUCA                  : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    37"50 : 

:  6 : TASSINARI THOMAS           : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    37"60 : 

:  7 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : ASD NC IL SESAMO         :    38"10 : 

:  8 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    38"50 : 

:  9 : FARINA KEVIN               : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    38"60 : 

: 10 : GIACOBBE MATTEO            : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    38"80 : 

: 11 : DE JESUS KEVIN             : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    38"90 : 

: 12 : GIULIANELLI MICHAEL        : 01 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    39"00 : 



: 13 : LUPI SAMUELE               : 01 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    39"50 : 

: 14 : FERRARI BENEDETTO          : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    39"70 : 

: 15 : OZMITEL VICTOR             : 01 : ERRENUOTOFIDENZA         :    39"90 : 

: 16 : MAGNANI PAOLO              : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    40"20 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI             Codice: MBD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BORTOLOTTO ALESSANDRO     : 01 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    36"80 : 

:  2 : +BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    37"40 : 

:  3 : +TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE        : 01 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    40"10 : 

:  4 : BARAVELLI TOMMASO          : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    40"20 : 

:  5 : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    40"50 : 

:  6 : TASSINARI THOMAS           : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    40"60 : 

:  7 : ROCCA ANTONIO              : 01 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    40"60 : 

:  8 : ZERI TOMMASO               : 01 : C.N. COPPARO             :    40"80 : 

:  9 : +TRENTINI LEONARDO         : 01 : ASD MASTERNUOTOFIDENZA   :    41"00 : 

: 10 : IOTTI FILIPPO              : 01 : ALBATROS CARPI           :    41"10 : 

: 11 : DE ROSA FELICE             : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    41"60 : 

: 12 : MARTINI MARCO              : 01 : UISP CN IMOLA            :    41"70 : 

: 13 : ZOLESI FEDERICO            : 01 : MULTISPORTCENTER ASD PARM:    42"20 : 

: 14 : VALMORI LUCA               : 01 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    42"40 : 

: 15 : ZIOSI ALEX                 : 01 : CN UISP                  :    42"50 : 

: 16 : SPALLANZANI FEDERICO       : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    42"50 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI              Codice: MBR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +MELLONI SIMONE            : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    41"90 : 

:  2 : PEZZETTA FILIPPO           : 01 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    42"00 : 

:  3 : BONSI EDOARDO              : 01 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    43"30 : 

:  4 : SAPORITO ALESSANDRO        : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    43"50 : 

:  5 : +BISCAGLIA MATTIA          : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    44"20 : 

:  6 : DE JESUS KEVIN             : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    44"60 : 

:  7 : +BARAVELLI TOMMASO         : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    45"10 : 

:  8 : +MANICI FRANCESCO          : 01 : PODIUM NUOTO             :    45"60 : 

:  9 : LUSVARGHI FEDERICO         : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    45"60 : 

: 10 : SANGIORGI MARCO            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    45"80 : 

: 11 : ZOCCO RAMAZZO MARCO        : 01 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    45"90 : 

: 12 : IOTTI GIANFRANCO           : 01 : ASD NC IL SESAMO         :    46"00 : 

: 13 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    46"00 : 

: 14 : MAROCCHI DANIEL            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    46"30 : 

: 15 : SPICCIARELLI MATTEO        : 01 : NC AZZURRA '91           :    46"40 : 

: 16 : CONTI DYLAN                : 01 : CN UISP                  :    46"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI B2 MASCHI      Codice: MBS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +BUSA MICHELE              : 01 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    31"30 : 

:  2 : +BORTOLOTTO ALESSANDRO     : 01 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    32"00 : 

:  3 : +FERRETTI SAMUEL           : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    32"10 : 

:  4 : +BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    32"20 : 

:  5 : LEI LUCA                   : 01 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    32"60 : 

:  6 : SALTARELLI NICOLO'         : 01 : ALDEBARAN                :    32"80 : 

:  7 : MELLONI SIMONE             : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    33"00 : 

:  8 : PEZZETTA FILIPPO           : 01 : ACQUA TIME SSD           :    33"00 : 

:  9 : GIACOBBE MATTEO            : 01 : SWEET TEAM SSD           :    33"40 : 

: 10 : FERRI GIOVANNI             : 01 : UISP CN IMOLA            :    33"40 : 

: 11 : BEGHELLI GABRIELE          : 01 : CN UISP                  :    33"50 : 

: 12 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    33"60 : 

: 13 : VACCARI SAMUELE            : 01 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    34"00 : 

: 14 : SAMPINO GABRIEL            : 01 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    34"00 : 

: 15 : TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE         : 01 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    34"30 : 

: 16 : LESSI FILIPPO              : 01 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    34"70 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI          Codice: MHF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +CATTABRIGA MATTEO         : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    33"20 : 

:  2 : +BINI ALESSANDRO           : 00 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    34"90 : 



:  3 : MONTELAGHI ALESSANDRO      : 00 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    35"10 : 

:  4 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    35"10 : 

:  5 : +MOSCA GIACOMO             : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    35"10 : 

:  6 : VERONESE FRANCESCO         : 00 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    35"40 : 

:  7 : GIORGI ALESSIO             : 00 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    35"80 : 

:  8 : CESARANO ANDREA            : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    36"00 : 

:  9 : +BRIGHENTI LEONARDO        : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    36"30 : 

: 10 : BETTI ANDREA               : 00 : UISP CN IMOLA            :    36"40 : 

: 11 : PILATI GIOVANNI            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    36"40 : 

: 12 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    36"50 : 

: 13 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    36"60 : 

: 14 : BAREZZI MARCO              : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    36"70 : 

: 15 : AVANZI GIOVANNI            : 00 : MODENA NUOTO             :    37"10 : 

: 16 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    37"10 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI             Codice: MHD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +FINAMORE LORENZO          : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    34"70 : 

:  2 : +VIGNOLA SAMUELE           : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    36"30 : 

:  3 : CIOLI PUVIANI GIOVANNI     : 00 : POLIVALENTE FUTURA       :    36"70 : 

:  4 : +RIGHETTI FILIPPO          : 00 : ALDEBARAN                :    36"90 : 

:  5 : +CURTI RICCARDO            : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    37"00 : 

:  6 : BURATTINI MICHELANGELO     : 00 : NUOTO CENTER FORLI'      :    37"10 : 

:  7 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    37"30 : 

:  8 : PINCA LUCA                 : 00 : C.N. COPPARO             :    37"40 : 

:  9 : BRIGHI RICCARDO            : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    37"40 : 

: 10 : FELETTI MATTEO             : 00 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    37"50 : 

: 11 : FOGLIATI MATTEO            : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    37"90 : 

: 12 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    38"20 : 

: 13 : SACCHETTI GIANLUCA         : 00 : NUOTATORI MODENESI       :    38"30 : 

: 14 : CECI MATTEO                : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    38"30 : 

: 15 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP                  :    38"50 : 

: 16 : ORLANDI MATTEO             : 00 : BORETTO NUOTO ASD        :    38"60 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI              Codice: MHR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +MARCHETTI LUCA            : 00 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    37"90 : 

:  2 : +PINARDI ANDREA            : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    37"90 : 

:  3 : +MOSCA GIACOMO             : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    39"10 : 

:  4 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    39"30 : 

:  5 : +PICCI GIACOMO             : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    39"40 : 

:  6 : GUERRA FEDERICO            : 00 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    39"50 : 

:  7 : VIGNOLA SAMUELE            : 00 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    40"40 : 

:  8 : FELETTI MATTEO             : 00 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    40"50 : 

:  9 : BANDINI FILIPPO            : 00 : GS FORLI' NUOTO AICS     :    40"60 : 

: 10 : AVANZI GIOVANNI            : 00 : MODENA NUOTO             :    40"60 : 

: 11 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    40"70 : 

: 12 : RIGON THOMAS               : 00 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    41"10 : 

: 13 : CATTANI MATTEO             : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    41"10 : 

: 14 : MARCHESINI SIMONE          : 00 : CN UISP                  :    41"70 : 

: 15 : MENDUNI ALESSANDRO         : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    41"80 : 

: 16 : VELOCE PIETRO              : 00 : NUOTOROMAGNA             :    42"50 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A1 MASCHI      Codice: MHS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +GUERRA FEDERICO           : 00 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    30"10 : 

:  2 : +PINARDI ANDREA            : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    30"50 : 

:  3 : +CATTABRIGA MATTEO         : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    30"70 : 

:  4 : +FINAMORE LORENZO          : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    31"00 : 

:  5 : PICCI GIACOMO              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    31"30 : 

:  6 : CICCHETTI RICCARDO         : 00 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    31"30 : 

:  7 : RIGHETTI FILIPPO           : 00 : ALDEBARAN                :    31"50 : 

:  8 : PILATI GIOVANNI            : 00 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    31"80 : 

:  9 : FILICE LORENZO             : 00 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    31"81 : 

: 10 : GIORGI ALESSIO             : 00 : AS MOLINELLA NUOTO       :    31"90 : 

: 11 : MENDUNI ALESSANDRO         : 00 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    32"00 : 

: 12 : CURTI RICCARDO             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    32"10 : 



: 13 : MONTELAGHI ALESSANDRO      : 00 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    32"20 : 

: 14 : COCCOLINI GABRIELE         : 00 : POL. G. MASI             :    32"20 : 

: 15 : BALZANO VINCENZO           : 00 : NUOTATORI FORNOVO        :    32"30 : 

: 16 : ORLANDI MATTEO             : 00 : BORETTO NUOTO ASD        :    32"31 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 FARFALLA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI          Codice: MAF2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +LANDI LEONARDO            : 99 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    32"30 : 

:  2 : +SINTONI ARON              : 99 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    32"50 : 

:  3 : XELLA ALESSANDRO           : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    32"90 : 

:  4 : +TOGNETTI FABIO            : 99 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    32"90 : 

:  5 : +BONAZZI LEONARDO          : 99 : NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA      :    32"90 : 

:  6 : CATALFAMO LORIS            : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    33"00 : 

:  7 : NOVAGA LORENZO             : 99 : LIBERTAS NUOTO FORLI'    :    33"20 : 

:  8 : PASTORELLI GIACOMO         : 99 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    33"40 : 

:  9 : NEDIANI GIACOMO            : 99 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    33"80 : 

: 10 : PETRONE MATTEO             : 99 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :    33"80 : 

: 11 : CILLONI ALBERTO            : 99 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    34"00 : 

: 12 : GRILANDA MARCELLO          : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    34"10 : 

: 13 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    34"10 : 

: 14 : MOROVINGI SAMUELE          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    34"30 : 

: 15 : ANDREINI LUCA              : 99 : ALDEBARAN                :    34"40 : 

: 16 : BIANCONCINI NICCOLO'       : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    34"40 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 DORSO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI             Codice: MAD2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +SANTI CRISTIAN            : 99 : GENS AQUATICA            :    33"10 : 

:  2 : +MOTTARAN LUCA             : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    33"70 : 

:  3 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUATICA            :    33"80 : 

:  4 : LANDI LEONARDO             : 99 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    33"80 : 

:  5 : +GARUTI EMANUELE           : 99 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    34"00 : 

:  6 : CENNI NICOLO'              : 99 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    34"80 : 

:  7 : DI BATTISTA FRANCESCO      : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    35"10 : 

:  8 : LECCE LEONARDO             : 99 : MULTISPORTCENTER ASD PARM:    35"30 : 

:  9 : +CODIFAVA RICCARDO         : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    35"30 : 

: 10 : TRAMONTANO MATTEO          : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    35"31 : 

: 11 : PALMA EMIPAOLO             : 99 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    35"70 : 

: 12 : CESARI GIORGIO             : 99 : CN UISP                  :    36"20 : 

: 13 : ERRA FEDERICO              : 99 : CASTELLO NUOTO           :    36"20 : 

: 14 : CALANCA MATTEO             : 99 : CN UISP                  :    36"60 : 

: 15 : ALOISI DAMIANO             : 99 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    36"80 : 

:Spa.: BALLARDINI MATTIA          : 99 : UISP NUOTO LUGO          :    36"90 : 

:Spa.: CORRADINI SAMUEL           : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    36"90 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 RANA ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI              Codice: MAR2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +ZUCCHERELLI ANDREA        : 99 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    37"40 : 

:  2 : MAZZOTTI MARCO             : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    37"50 : 

:  3 : +GATTONE THOMAS            : 99 : ASD N.C. SASSUOLO        :    37"70 : 

:  4 : ROSSI MARCO                : 99 : C.N. COPPARO             :    38"20 : 

:  5 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    38"20 : 

:  6 : +VIANI RICCARDO            : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    38"80 : 

:  7 : PASTORINI VALERIO MASSIMO  : 99 : POL. OLIMPIA VIGNOLA ASD :    39"20 : 

:  8 : +BALDI GIULIO              : 99 : CN UISP                  :    39"50 : 

:  9 : DE BLASIO ANDREA           : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    39"70 : 

: 10 : CAPPELLO ALESSANDRO        : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    40"00 : 

: 11 : TODIRITA BOGDAN            : 99 : POL COOP CONS NORD EST PA:    40"10 : 

: 12 : SONCINI MATTIA             : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    40"11 : 

: 13 : GRAZZI ANDREA              : 99 : ASD NUOTO PUTINATI       :    40"40 : 

: 14 : BIANCHI LORENZO            : 99 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    40"50 : 

: 15 : ALDROVANDI MATTIA          : 99 : BORETTO NUOTO ASD        :    40"70 : 

: 16 : ALESSANDRI RICCARDO        : 99 : POL. COMUNALE RICCIONE   :    40"80 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

       50 STILE LIBERO ESORDIENTI A2 MASCHI      Codice: MAS2 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

:  1 : +SANTI CRISTIAN            : 99 : GENS AQUATICA            :    28"70 : 



:  2 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUATICA            :    29"10 : 

:  3 : +TRAMONTANO MATTEO         : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    29"60 : 

:  4 : CATALFAMO LORIS            : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    29"90 : 

:  5 : MOTTARAN LUCA              : 99 : ASD DELFINO 93           :    30"10 : 

:  6 : +PASTORELLI GIACOMO        : 99 : ASS.AMICI DEL NUOTO VVF M:    30"10 : 

:  7 : +ANDREIS SEMUEDE'          : 99 : CN UISP                  :    30"10 : 

:  8 : ZUCCHERELLI ANDREA         : 99 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    30"20 : 

:  9 : MAZZOTTI MARCO             : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    30"20 : 

: 10 : XELLA ALESSANDRO           : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    30"20 : 

: 11 : CILLONI ALBERTO            : 99 : REGGIANA NUOTO ASD       :    30"20 : 

: 12 : CENNI NICOLO'              : 99 : EDERA NUOTO FORLI'       :    30"30 : 

: 13 : FARINA NICOLO'             : 99 : CSI NUOTO OBER FERRARI   :    30"40 : 

: 14 : ROSSI MARCO                : 99 : C.N. COPPARO             :    30"50 : 

: 15 : TOGNETTI FABIO             : 99 : NUOTO SPRINT BORGO       :    30"50 : 

:Spa.: SINTONI ARON               : 99 : NC 2000 FAENZA           :    30"60 : 

:Spa.: ANDREINI LUCA              : 99 : ALDEBARAN                :    30"60 : 

:Spa.: BIANCHI LORENZO            : 99 : NUOVO NUOTO              :    30"60 : 

:----------------------------------------------------------------------------: 

  

 


